
	

	

	
2016	Board	of	Directors	

	
	
	
Michael	Bryan	
Chair	
Vino	Venue		
4478	Chamblee	Dunwoody	Rd.	
Dunwoody,	GA	30338	
770-668-0435	
Michael@vino-venue.com	
	
Nancy	Musselwhite	
Vice-Chair	
Senior	Consultant	
Geo	Strategy	Partners	
7840	Roswell	Road,	Suite	350	
Atlanta,	GA	30350	
Office	–	770-650-8495	
Cell	–	678-637-6681	
nancy@geostrategypartners.com		
	
Bill	Grant	
Treasurer	
Bill	Grant	Homes	
1711-A	Mt.	Vernon	Highway	
Dunwoody,	GA	30338	
Office	–	770-394-7007	
Cell	–	404-293-4208	
bill@billgrant.com		
	
	
	
	

	
	
Peter	Dunn	
Immediate	Past-Chair	
General	Manager	
Le	Meridien	Atlanta	Perimeter		
111	Perimeter	Center	West	
Atlanta,	GA	30346	
Office	–	770-396-6800	
Peter.Dunn@lemeridienperimeter.com	
	
Kathy	Brandt	
KG	Brandt	Group		
1390	Mile	Post	Drive	
Dunwoody,	GA		30338	
Cell	–	404-797-0705	
kgbrandt1@comcast.net	
	
Jason	Caughron	
General	Manager	
Hampton	Inn	&	Suites	
4565	Ashford	Dunwoody	Road	
Atlanta,	GA	30346	
Office	–	770-350-9995	
Cell	–	678-873-9314	
jcaughron@hotelequities.com		
	

	
	
Ricardo	Gonzalo	
Gephardt	Group,	LLC	
2496	Jett	Ferry	Road,	Suite	102	
Atlanta,	GA	30338	
Office	–	678-205-2025	
Cell	–	404-931-4651	
ricardogonzalo@gephardtgroup.com	
	
Tammy	Thompson	
External	Affairs	Director	
Perimeter	CID’s	
1100	Abernathy	Road,	NE	
500	Northpark,	Lobby	Suite	15	
Sandy	Springs,	GA	30328	
Office	–	770-390-1796	
tthompson@perimetercid.org	
	
Bill	Baker	
Sr.	General	Manager	
Perimeter	Mall	
4400	Ashford	Dunwoody	Road	
Atlanta,	GA	30346	
Office	–	770-395-5858	
William.Baker@generalgrowth.com	
	

	


